• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(1/2)
 001-02 / 20030811 / e531_vlp56.fm
Inductors(Coil) VLP Series  VLP56 Type
For Power Supply
SMD
FEATURES
• This is an SMD power inductor for power supplies that has an

Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance
(%)
Test
frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance
(Ω)max.
Rated current(A)∗
Based on inductance
change
Based on temperature
rise
VLP5610T-2R7M1R0 2.7 ±20% 100 0.17 1.26 max. 1.05 typ.
VLP5610T-4R7MR90 4.7 ±20% 100 0.24 1.08 max. 0.90 typ.
VLP5610T-6R8MR80 6.8 ±20% 100 0.30 0.90 max. 0.80 typ.
VLP5610T-100MR65 10.0 ±20% 100 0.45 0.72 max. 0.65 typ.
VLP5610T-150MR52 15.0 ±20% 100 0.71 0.63 max. 0.52 typ.
VLP5610T-220MR45 22.0 ±20% 100 0.96 0.50 max. 0.45 typ.
VLP5610T-330MR36 33.0 ±20% 100 1.47 0.41 max. 0.36 typ.
VLP5610T-470MR29 47.0 ±20% 100 1.93 0.36 max. 0.29 typ.
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(2/2)
 001-02 / 20030811 / e531_vlp56.fm
Inductors(Coil) VLP Series  VLP56 Type